

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3029/2019

VICE CHANCELLOR ANAND AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUJABHAI GAGJIBHAI BORIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80182/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.80181/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr.Bharath Gangadharan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER