

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12171/2019

VICE CHANCELLOR ANAND AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANUBHAI NANUBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITHDiary No(s). 3021/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80127/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80136/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80129/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80140/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 15957/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80182/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 5 I.E.

SLP(C)NO.12171/2019.]

IA No. 80182/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.

Himadri H., Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.12171 and 15957/2019 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Remaining respondents in all the remaining matters have been served but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar