

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12171/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in LPA No. 1226/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VICE CHANCELLOR ANAND AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KANUBHAI NANUBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3021/2019 (III)

(IA No.80127/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80136/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80129/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80140/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 15957/2019 (III)

(IA No. 80182/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mrs. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv
Mr. D.G. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master