

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3018/2019

VICE CHANCELLOR ANAND AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANUBHAI NANUBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.    Respondent(s)

(IA No.69312/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
                                    Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 63 days in  
refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER